Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04190201 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4T53 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: ALTERNATE SR-A1A/SR-811 - BRIDGE - PAINTING

Limits: 93090003

Project(s): 44145715201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.122 Miles Contract Days: 123

Total Bridge Length: 0.107 Miles Letting Date: 02/01/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.229 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,630,803.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of overcoating existing structural steel coating system on Alternate SR A1A/ SR 811 Ramp to SB I-95 over RCA Center Drive & FEC RR Bridge No. 930493 in Palm Beach County

Pre-qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A contract performance bond is required.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4T53

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
05	561- 1-	COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (44145715201 930493)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
01	101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44145715201)	LS	1.000
01	102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44145715201)	LS	1.000
01	102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	2,210.000
01	102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	2,275.000
01	102- 74- 2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	128.000
01	102- 74- 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	15.000
01	102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	197.000
01	102-911- 2	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, SOLID	LF	676.000
01	102-912- 2	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID	LF	776.000
09	999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44145715201)	LS	1.000